

ការជួបជុំដំកំរ
នៃអតីតនិស្សិតច្បាប់ជំនាន់ទី២
(បែក ១៩៩៨-ជួប ២០១៥= ១៨ ឆ្នាំ)

ការជួបជុំអតីតនិស្សិតច្បាប់ជំនាន់ទី២ នៃសាកលវិទ្យាល័យភូមិន្ទនីតិសាស្ត្រ និងវិទ្យាសាស្ត្រសេដ្ឋកិច្ច) ពីមុនហៅថា មហាវិទ្យាល័យនីតិសាស្ត្រ និងវិទ្យាសាស្ត្រសេដ្ឋកិច្ច ដែលជាសាលារដ្ឋ និងជាសាលាច្បាប់ដំបូងគេ ដែលមាននៅប្រទេសកម្ពុជា បានប្រព្រឹត្តទៅនៅថ្ងៃទី ២៩-០៥-២០១៥ នាភោជនីដ្ឋានទន្លេបាសាក់២ ។ និស្សិតមួយជំនាន់នេះមានចំនួន ២២៨ នាក់ ដោយបានប្រឡងជាប់អាហារូបករណ៍របស់រាជរដ្ឋាភិបាលកម្ពុជានៅឆ្នាំ១៩៩៣ និងបានតំរូវឲ្យសិក្សារយៈពេល ៥ ឆ្នាំ ទើបអាចទទួលបានបរិញ្ញាបត្រនីតិសាស្ត្រ ។

ការជួបជុំនាពេលនេះ គឺបន្ទាប់ពីពួកគេបានបែកគ្នាអស់រយៈពេល ១៨ ឆ្នាំ ក្រោយពីបានទទួលសញ្ញាបត្រ និងបានចូលប្រឡូកក្នុងសង្គមការងារ ។ ជាលទ្ធផល ពួកគេទទួលបានផ្លែផ្កាដោយមានវិជ្ជាជីវៈ និងមុខរបរគ្រប់ៗគ្នា ដែលប្រសូត្រចេញពីការសិក្សានៅឯសាលា និងការជ្រើសរើសរបស់បុគ្គលម្នាក់ៗ ។

ហេតុនេះការជួបជុំនេះ គឺជាការជួបមួយដំកំរ ពីព្រោះវាមិនត្រឹមតែធ្វើឲ្យ ពួកគេនឹកដល់អនុស្សាវរីយ៍ចាស់ នឹកឃើញដល់ជីវភាពជានិស្សិតតាំងពី ២២ ឆ្នាំមុន ប៉ុណ្ណោះទេ ប៉ុន្តែវាក៏ជាការជួបជុំនូវគ្រប់ផ្នែកគ្រប់ជំនាញនៃវិស័យការងារក្នុង ពេលបច្ចុប្បន្នផងដែរ លើសពីនេះវាថែមទាំង ធ្វើឲ្យពួកគេនៅចាំ/ស្គាល់គ្នា ពីម្នាក់ទៅម្នាក់ និងមានទឹកចិត្តនៅជាមួយគ្នាបន្តទៅមុខទៀត ។

Rarely Meeting
of
The Previous Second Promotion Legal Students
(graduated 1998-remet 2015 = 18 yrs.)

The Meeting of the Previous Second Promotion Legal Students, Royal University of Law and Economics (RULE) pre-called Faculty of Law and Economics that had been the public and the first university providing the legal education service in Cambodia, was conducted on May 29th, 2015 at Tolebasac 2 restaurant. This promotion existed 228 students who had passed an examination and got the scholarship from the Royal Government of Cambodia in 1993 and were being required to study for fully 5 years in order to take and pass the re-examination and submit an internship report for getting the bachelor degree of law from the Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports.

This Meeting was arranged after graduated from the university for 18 years and hold a job in a society. As a result, the students have gotten a profession and career based on their studies at the school and/or interesting of each other.

Therefore, this occasion is their rarely time because it is not only helping them remember the former time, the student life since 22 years ago but it is also giving them the time to meet all actual careers and professionals joined together. Additionally, it is making to recognize/think of again from one person-one person and keep their minds communicate in the future.





By OVT dispute resolution
www.ouchvutthy.wordpress.com